ATWJMCO186

Print At: 2015-11-30
Design File: atwjmc0186.gen

Customer Name:

[ Machine Set: Default

Trim No.=34

Size=97.70 mm x 98.50 mm Stitch No.=12639  ChangeColor No.=12
Design Note:

No. Thread Length(m)
1. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Green.5508 0.36

2. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Spruce.5579 1.66

3. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 8.89

4. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Green.5508 0.95

5. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Spruce.5579 3.1

6. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 10.11

7. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.70

8. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Poppy.5630 1.10

9. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Almond.5779 0.38

10. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cocoa Mulch.5788 0.28

11. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue.5520 0.61

12. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dolphin Blue.5829 3.98

13. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Ultra Blue.5733 0.14

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Dark Green.55(l] Th.2(Spruce.5579) [l] Th.3(Natural White. }}2) Th.4(Dark Green.55ql]  Th.5(Spruce.5579) [l

ZOOM 100%
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Th.6(Natural White.§ }}2) Th.7(Pearl Gray.564{]] Th.8(Golden Poppy.[I}30)
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Th.9(Almond.5779) [l] Th.10(Cocoa Muich.Jl|88)Th.11(Blue.5520) [l Th.12(Dolphin Biue.Jli29) Th.13(Ultra Blue.573_]
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ATWJMCO186-Fringe

Print At: 2015-11-30

Design File: atwjmc0186-fringe.gen

Customer Name:

[ Machine Set: Default |

Size=94.60 mm x 98.70 mm

Stitch No.=12282

ChangeColor No.=12  Trim No.=33

Design Note:
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Thread

Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Green.5508
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Spruce.5579
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Green.5508
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Spruce.5579
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Poppy.5630
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Almond.5779
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cocoa Mulch.5788
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue.5520

Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dolphin Blue.5829
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Ultra Blue.5733

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Dark Green.55ql] Th.2(Spruce.5579) [l]  Th.3(Natural White.{ }2) Th.4(Dark Green.55(l}

Length(m)
1.04
1.60
8.70
1.41
3.04
9.99
0.70
1.07
0.37
0.27
0.60
4.00
0.14

Th.5(Spruce.5579) [l  Th.6(Natural White.§ 12) Th.7(Pearl Gray.564(] Th.8(Golden Poppy.[[}30)

ZOOM 100%
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Th.9(Almond.5779) [l] Th.10(Cocoa Muich.Jl|88)Th.11(Blue.5520) [l Th.12(Dolphin Biue.Jli29) Th.13(Ultra Blue.573_]
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Print At: 2015-11-28
A TWJ M Co 18 7 Design File: atwjmc0187.gen

Customer Name: | Machine Set: Default | |
Size=90.60 mm x 98.80 mm Stitch No.=14906  ChangeColor No.=23  Trim No.=16

Design Note:

4
o

Thread Length(m) ZOOM 100‘%‘)

1. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue.5520 0.42
2. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 3.79
3. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brown.5551 453
4. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Lemon.5625 3.78
5. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Goldenrod.5542 0.48
6. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Burgundy.5549 0.21
7. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Hollyhock Red.9006 1.02
8. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Burgundy.5549 0.27
9. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Rust.5505 0.21
10. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Poppy.5630 2.71
11. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Rust.5505 0.19
12. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Deviled Orange.9038 0.21
13. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Yellow.5513 4.21
14. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Copper.5595 0.06
15. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 4.41
16. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.47
17. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 1.46
18. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Iris.5588 1.38
19. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green.5509 0.51
20. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 0.83
21. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cindy Purple.9088 0.67
22. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue Ribbon.5739 0.13
23. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Light Cocoa.5778 0.10

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Blue.5520) [l  Th.2(Natural White.d 2) Th.3(Brown.5551) [l Th.4(Lemon.5625) [] Th.5(Goldenrod.554[] Th.6(Burgundy.554ql] Th.7(Hollyhock Red[lp06)Th.8(Burgundy.5545jl

Th.9(Dark Rust.ssoi Th.10(Golden Popp\.63(l|‘h.11(Dark Rust.&'ﬂ Th.12(Deviled Orand_|903B).13(Yellow.5513) . Th.14(Copper.5595). Th.15(Natural White] p42)Th.16(Pearl Gray.sﬂ
\
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Th17(Plum.5592) [)] Th.18(Iris.5588) [l Th.19(Green.5509) [l] Th.20(Plum.5592) [B] Th.21(Cindy Purple.{1|88) Th.22(Blue Ribbon.3B9) Th.23(Light Cocoa.5llI8) Th.24(Pollen Gold.5{16)
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Thread List:

No. Thread Length(m)
1. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue.5520 0.42
2. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 3.79
3. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brown.5551 4.53
4. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Lemon.5625 3.78
5. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Goldenrod.5542 0.48
6. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Burgundy.5549 0.21
7. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Hollyhock Red.9006 1.02
8. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Burgundy.5549 0.27
9. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Rust.5505 0.21
10. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Poppy.5630 2.71
11. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Rust.5505 0.19
12. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Deviled Orange.9038 0.21
13. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Yellow.5513 4.21
14. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Copper.5595 0.06
15. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 4.41
16. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.47
17. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 1.46
18. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Iris.5588 1.38
19. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green.5509 0.51
20. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 0.83
21. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cindy Purple.9088 0.67
22. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue Ribbon.5739 0.13
23. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Light Cocoa.5778 0.10
24. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pollen Gold.5856 0.24

Printed by Generations(TM), Copyright 2002-2007, All Rights Reserved. 22



A TWJ M Co 18 7 -F r i nge Design File: atwjmc0187-fringe.gen Print At 20T5-11-28

Customer Name: | Machine Set: Default | |
Size=90.20 mm x 98.80 mm Stitch No.=14870  ChangeColor No.=23  Trim No.=16

Design Note:

4
o

Thread Length(m) ZOOM 100‘%‘)

1. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue.5520 0.43
2. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 3.78
3. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brown.5551 457
4. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Lemon.5625 3.78
5. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Stargazor.9051 0.48
6. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Burgundy.5549 0.46
7. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Hollyhock Red.9006 1.04
8. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Burgundy.5549 0.27
9. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Rust.5505 0.45
10. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Poppy.5630 2.79
11. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Rust.5505 0.19
12. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Deviled Orange.9038 0.21
13. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Yellow.5513 4.21
14. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Copper.5595 0.06
15. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 4.41
16. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.47
17. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 1.46
18. JHll Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.lris.5588 1.39
19. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Veggie Green.9091 0.51
20. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 0.83
21. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cindy Purple.9088 0.67
22. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue Ribbon.5739 0.13
23. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Light Cocoa.5778 0.10

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Blue.5520) [l  Th.2(Natural White.d 2) Th.3(Brown.5551) [l Th.4(Lemon.5625) [] Th.5(Golden Stargai }.9051)6(Burgundy.554ql]  Th.7(Hollyhock Red [lp06)Th.8(Burgundy.5545jl

b b

Th.9(Dark Rust.ssoi Th.10(Golden Popp\.63(l|‘h.11(Dark Rust.&'ﬂ Th.12(Deviled Orand_|903B).13(Yellow.5513) . Th.14(Copper.5595). Th.15(Natural White] p42)Th.16(Pearl Gray.sﬂ
Y

y £ AN

Th17(Plum5592) [)] Th.18(Iris.5588) [l Th.19(Veggie Green]Bp91)Th.20(Plum.5592) [B] Th.21(Cindy Purple.{1|88) Th.22(Blue Ribbon.3jB9) Th.23(Light Cocoa.5liI8) Th.24(Pollen Gold.5{16)
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Thread List:

No. Thread Length(m)
1. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue.5520 0.43
2. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 3.78
3. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brown.5551 457
4. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Lemon.5625 3.78
5. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Stargazor.9051 0.48
6. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Burgundy.5549 0.46
7. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Hollyhock Red.9006 1.04
8. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Burgundy.5549 0.27
9. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Rust.5505 0.45
10. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Poppy.5630 2.79
11. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Rust.5505 0.19
12. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Deviled Orange.9038 0.21
13. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Yellow.5513 4.21
14. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Copper.5595 0.06
15. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 4.41
16. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.47
17. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 1.46
18. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Iris.5588 1.39
19. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Veggie Green.9091 0.51
20. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 0.83
21. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cindy Purple.9088 0.67
22. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue Ribbon.5739 0.13
23. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Light Cocoa.5778 0.10
24. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pollen Gold.5856 0.24

Printed by Generations(TM), Copyright 2002-2007, All Rights Reserved. 22



Print At: 2015-11-28
A TWJ M Co 188 Design File: atwjmc0188.gen

Customer Name: | Machine Set: Default | |
Size=98.20 mm x 97.80 mm Stitch No.=14747  ChangeColor No.=19  Trim No.=29

Design Note:

No. Thread Length(m) ZOOM 1 000/°
1. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cloud.5783 2.45

2. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Rust.5505 1.13

3. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Poppy.5630 2.67

4. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 3.25

5. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Poppy.5630 1.46 Sl UHW‘“\‘J\& \UW"‘U |

6. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Almond.5779 1.38 \\\\\\ i | \

7. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Honey.5547 2.59 \}QQQ\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ N

8. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 5.12 ‘\\\\ \\\\\\\\i\QQ\\\\%\QQQ\i

9. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brownstone.9042 0.17 AN '»\\ 3
10. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Poppy.5630 0.26 WY \
11. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Jamie Blue.5685 0.08 '
12. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.28

13. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Ice Blue.5600 0.95

14. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Black Eyed Susie.5861 0.25

15. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Iris.5588 1.63

16. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cindy Purple.9088 3.94

17. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Rose Pink.5806 1.26

18. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Veggie Green.9091 0.90

19. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Iris.5588 0.09 ! )

20. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Deep Purple.5803 0.06 ¥ - AN

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Cloud.5783) [0 Th.2(Dark Rust.55050] Th.3(Golden Poppy.[}30)Th.4(Natural White.q 112) Th.5(Golden Poppy.[[}30)Th.6(Almond.5779) [l  Th.7(Honey.5547) [] Th.8(Natural White.q }2)

W R

Th.9(Brownstone.90Jl}) Th.10(Golden Poppy[}630yh.11(Jamie Blue.56}) Th.12(Pearl Gray.56{ ) Th.13(Ice Blue.5600] | Th.14(Black Eyed S{ je.5881)5(Iris.5588) il Th.16(Cindy Purple.{088)
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JTh.19(Iris.5588) . Th.20(Deep Purple.iS)
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A TWJ M Co 18 7 -F r i nge Design File: atwjmc0188-fringe.gen Print At 20T5-11-28

Customer Name: | Machine Set: Default | |
Size=96.30 mm x 97.80 mm Stitch No.=14467  ChangeColor No.=19  Trim No.=31

Design Note:

No. Thread Length(m) ZOOM 1 000/°
1. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cloud.5783 2.45

2. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Rust.5505 1.52

3. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Poppy.5630 2.67

4. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 3.25

5. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Poppy.5630 1.46 T I \L\‘\\H’W’\H‘ \')H r\‘

6. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Almond.5779 1.38 ‘§§\\ \\\\\ \ {\m“

7. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Honey.5547 2.59 Y \\\%}}\}&%}\\Q\i&\l\\i\\\\&&

8. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 5.12 5 \*\\\\“ \\\Q“@\\\\\\\

9. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brownstone.9042 0.17 W N
10. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Poppy.5630 0.26 \ T
11. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Jamie Blue.5685 0.08

12. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.32

13. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Ice Blue.5600 0.64

14. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Black Eyed Susie.5861 0.25

15. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Iris.5588 1.63

16. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cindy Purple.9088 3.94

17. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Rose Pink.5806 1.26

18. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Veggie Green.9091 0.90

19. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Iris.5588 0.09 .
20. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Deep Purple.5803 0.06 QN W

\}\\w \\\\
KON

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Cloud.5783) [0 Th.2(Dark Rust.55050] Th.3(Golden Poppy.[}30)Th.4(Natural White.q 112) Th.5(Golden Poppy.[[}30)Th.6(Almond.5779) [l  Th.7(Honey.5547) [] Th.8(Natural White.q }2)

‘m% o ﬁé} A

Th.9(Brownstone.90Jl}) Th.10(Golden Poppy[}630yh.11(Jamie Blue.56}) Th.12(Pearl Gray.56{ ) Th.13(Ice Blue.5600] | Th.14(Black Eyed S{ je.5881)5(Iris.5588) il Th.16(Cindy Purple.{088)

s O/

JTh.19(Iris.5588) [l Th.20(Deep Purple.5iP3)
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Print At: 2015-12- 3
A TWJ M Co 189 Design File: atwjmc0189.gen

Customer Name: | Machine Set: Default | |
Size=97.40 mm x 95.80 mm Stitch No.=15700  ChangeColor No.=20  Trim No.=12

Design Note:

No. Thread Length(m) ZOOM 1 000/°

1. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green Ice.9018 2.83

2. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Chair.9050 1.25

3. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Kelly.5540 0.21

4. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Rolling Meadow.9148 1.60

5. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Ice Blue.5600 0.78

6. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Rust.5589 0.26

7. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Poppy.5630 2.50

8. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Ice Blue.5600 1.41

9. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Kelly.5540 0.13

10. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Rolling Meadow.9148 0.57

11. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Rust.5589 0.64

12. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pollen Gold.5856 0.57

13. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Lemon.5625 4.39

14. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 9.93

15. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brownstone.9042 0.08

16. ]l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue Ribbon.5739 0.47

17. Bl Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue.5520 3.33

18. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cerulean.5801 2.27

19. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue Ribbon.5739 0.29 >, X

20. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pollen Gold.5856 1.20 w -1/

21. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.83 ‘

e

——X

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Green Ice.9018[]  Th.2(Golden Chair.9[J0) Th.3(Kelly.5540) [l Th.4(Rolling MeadoyIP148h.5(Ice Blue.5600) [] Th.6(Rust.5589) [l  Th.7(Golden Poppy.[l}30)Th.8(Ice Blue.5600) []

Th.9(Kelly.5540) . Th.10(Rolling Mead'.91m11(Rust.5589) . Th.12(Pollen Gold.m) Th.13(Lemon.5625) Th.14(Natural WhiteL542)Th.15(Brownstone.12) Th.16(Blue Ribbon.iQ)
S/

N
—— ) i

Th.17(Blue.5520) [l Th.18(Cerulean.5801l] Th.19(Biue Ribbon.JlB9) Th.zo(Polien Gold.5{l6) Th.21(Pearl Gray.56{ |

- | %,

W§§

Printed by Generations(TM), Copyright 2002-2007, All Rights Reserved. 1/1




A TWJ M Co 1 89 -F r i nge Design File: atwjmc0189-fringe.gen Print At 20T5-T1-30

Customer Name: | Machine Set: Default | |
Size=99.00 mm x 97.50 mm Stitch No.=15665  ChangeColor No.=20  Trim No.=12

Design Note:

No. Thread Length(m) ZOOM 1 000/°
1. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green Ice.9018 2.83

2. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Chair.9050 1.25

3. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Kelly.5540 0.21

4. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Rolling Meadow.9148 1.60

5. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Ice Blue.5600 0.78

6. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Rust.5589 0.26

7. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Golden Poppy.5630 2.50

8. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Ice Blue.5600 1.40

9. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Kelly.5540 0.13

10. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Rolling Meadow.9148 0.57

11. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Rust.5589 0.64

12. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pollen Gold.5856 1.24

13. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Lemon.5625 4.39

14. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 9.93

15. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brownstone.9042 0.08

16. ]l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue Ribbon.5739 0.47

17. Bl Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue.5520 3.33

18. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cerulean.5801 2.27

19. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue Ribbon.5739 0.29 ¢ /
20. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Deviled Orange.9038 1.20 2 't‘: e
21. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.74

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Green Ice.9018[]  Th.2(Golden Chair.9[J0) Th.3(Kelly.5540) [l Th.4(Rolling MeadoyIP148h.5(Ice Blue.5600) [] Th.6(Rust.5589) [l  Th.7(Golden Poppy.[l}30)Th.8(Ice Blue.5600) []

Th.9(Kelly.5540) . Th.10(Rolling Meadd}.9128).11(Rust.5589) . Th.12(Pollen Gold.m) Th.13(Lemon.5625) Th.14(Natural WhiteL542)Th.15(Brownstone.12) Th.16(Blue Ribbon.‘Q)

RN T

Th.17(Blue.5520) . Th.18(CeruIean.580' Th.19(Blue Ribbon.IQ) Th.20(DéviIed Orand|903Bh.21(Pearl Gray.s?él:

M§§

Printed by Generations(TM), Copyright 2002-2007, All Rights Reserved. 1/1




Print At: 2015-11-23
A TWJ M Co 1 9 0 Design File: atwjmc0190.gen

Customer Name: | Machine Set: Default | |
Size=55.00 mm x 98.60 mm Stitch No.=11684  ChangeColor No.=19  Trim No.=17

Design Note:

z
o

Thread Length(m) ZOOM 100‘%‘)

1. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 2.97

2. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Burgundy.5549 0.16

3. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cindy Purple.9088 0.30

4. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Lemon.5625 0.41

5. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cocoa Mulch.5788 0.29 i w W |

. ) U

. A . . N .I« l

6. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green.5509 0.37 \\\\\\\E\\EQQ\\\L\E\Q\QQ\\\\&%@‘!H \

7. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Erin Green.5620 0.62 N

8. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Almond.5779 0.24

9. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Rust.5589 0.75

10. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Miami Artillery.9170 1.05

11. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Lemon.5625 0.58

12. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Iris.5588 0.21

13. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Rattan.5774 7.54

14. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cocoa Mulch.5788 2.00

15. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 212

16. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.53

17. Bl Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue.5520 3.19

18. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green.5509 0.60

19. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Chow Blue.9171 0.15

20. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.California Blue.5689 1.82

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Natural White.§ }}2) Th.2(Burgundy.554qlll  Th.3(Cindy Purple.9{l]8) Th.4(Lemon.5625) [] Th.5(Cocoa Muich.5[l8) Th.6(Green.5509) [l Th.7(Erin Green.562{f] Th.8(Almond.5779) [

Th.14(Cocoa MuIch.lSS)Th.1 5(Natural White]_p42)Th.16(Pearl Gray.5a

Th.9(Rust.5589) . 170jh.11(Lemon.5625) Th.12(Iris.5588) .
Z Z

/

Th.19(Chow Blue.91.) Th.20(California BIu‘GBQ)

;
)

D | [t
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Print At: 2015-11-23
A TWJ M Co 1 9 1 Design File: atwjmc0191.gen

Customer Name: | Machine Set: Default | |
Size=95.50 mm x 98.60 mm Stitch No.=21300  ChangeColor No.=19  Trim No.=78

Design Note:

No. Thread Length(m) ZOOM 1 OOOA._)
1. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Evergreen.5615 2.94
2. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green.5509 3.02
3. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Veggie Green.9091 5.49
4. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green.5509 3.74
5. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Veggie Green.9091 1.61
6. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green.5509 4.05
7. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Veggie Green.9091 1.65
8. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green.5509 0.80
9. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Very Red.5719 2.01
10. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 9.37
11. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 1.01
12. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Almond.5779 0.42
13. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cerulean.5801 0.18
14. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brownstone.9042 0.33
15. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Vanessa Purple.9057  0.56
16. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 3.19
17. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Poker Primrose.9011 1.36
18. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.lris.5588 1.83
19. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 1.74
20. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green.5509 1.04

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Evergreen.5614l] Th.2(Green.5509) [l Th.3(Veggie Green.dlb1) Th.4(Green.5509) [l Th.5(Veggie Green.qlb1) Th.6(Green.5509) [l Th.7(Veggie Green.qlb1) Th.8(Green.5509) [l

4\'1 » - ‘

o e o ‘f“;"%«*&

%
~3 (S
Y ¢
SN f o -
Th.9(Very Red.5719_). Th.10(Natural White] p42)Th.11(Pearl Gray.sfc Th.12(AImond.5779). Th.13(CeruIean.580' Th.14(Brownstone.§.2) Th.15(Vanessa PurElQOHI).16(PIum.5592) .
L]
p ] "
] 2| [y qot* PR
o . § LIRS
» .
L] oY
Lo

Th.17(Poker Primrod_|90TTh.18(Iris.5588) B Th.19(Plum.5592) [B] Th.20(Green.5509) [l

S
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ATWJIMCO0192

Print At: 2015-11-24

Design File: atwjmc0192.gen

Customer Name: | Machine Set: Default

Trim No.=19

Size=97.70 mm x 98.40 mm Stitch No.=11888 = ChangeColor No.=19
Design Note:

No. Thread Length(m)
1. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pollen Gold.5856 1.93
2. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Goldenrod.5542 1.76
3. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pollen Gold.5856 4.31
4. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Goldenrod.5542 0.10
5. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green.5509 0.43
6. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Erin Green.5620 0.85
7. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green.5509 0.56
8. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Erin Green.5620 0.1
9. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Hollyhock Red.9006 0.43
10. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 5.79
11. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.27
12. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pollen Gold.5856 0.39
13. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cerulean.5801 0.17
14. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brownstone.9042 0.31
15. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Vanessa Purple.9057  0.56
16. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 3.02
17. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Poker Primrose.9011 1.24
18. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.lris.5588 1.51
19. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 1.61
20. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green.5509 0.96

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Pollen Gold.58{H) Th.2(Goldenrod.554]] Th.3(Pollen Gold.58{l) Th.4(Goldenrod.554]]

Th.5(Green.5509)

[ Th.6(Erin Green.562{f] Th.7(Green.5509)

ZOOM 100%

‘}\

A

i

Iy
l

i

|

[l Th.8(Erin Green.562{]

Th.9(Hollyhock Red JID06)Th. 10(Natural White]_p42)Th.11(Pearl Gray.560 ) Th.12(Pollen Gold.5¢16)

Th.13(CeruIean.580'

Th.14(Brownstone.9l§2)

Th.15(Vanessa Purp]l§905.16(Plum.5592) [l

& &

2

3 )
. |
¥

P | —

Th.19(Plum.5592) [l
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ATWJMCO0192-Fringe

Print At: 2015-11-24

Design File: atwjmc0192-fringe.gen

Customer Name: | Machine Set: Default |

Trim No.=16

Size=98.70 mm x 96.40 mm Stitch No.=11280  ChangeColor No.=19
Design Note:

No. Thread Length(m)
1. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pollen Gold.5856 3.08
2. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Goldenrod.5542 1.67
3. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pollen Gold.5856 412
4. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Goldenrod.5542 0.10
5. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green.5509 0.42
6. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Erin Green.5620 0.85
7. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green.5509 0.52
8. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Erin Green.5620 0.1
9. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Hollyhock Red.9006 0.41
10. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 5.57
11. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.26
12. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pollen Gold.5856 0.38
13. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cerulean.5801 0.17
14. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brownstone.9042 0.30
15. Bl Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Vanessa Purple.9057  0.57
16. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 2.89
17. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Poker Primrose.9011 1.26
18. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.lris.5588 1.45
19. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 1.55
20. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Green.5509 0.93

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Pollen Gold.58{H) Th.2(Goldenrod.554]7] Th.3(Pollen Gold.58{l) Th.4(Goldenrod.554[] Th.5(Green.5509) [l Th.6(Erin Green.562(f] Th.7(Green.5509)

ZOOM 100%

[l Th.8(Erin Green.562{]

%@fs

Th.9(Hollyhock Red'OG)Th.1 0(Natural White] p42)Th.11(Pearl Gray.561 Th.12(Pollen Gold.m) Th.13(CeruIean.580'

Th.14(Brownstone.9l§2)

Th.15(Vanessa Purp]l§905.16(Plum.5592) [l

|

g

& &

N .
N ***

e

Th.17(Poker Primro'QOTl'Il)J8(Iris.5588) . Th.19(Plum.5592) .

B
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ATWJMCO0193

Design File: atwjmc0193.gen

Print At: 2015-12- 1

Customer Name:

[ Machine Set: Default

Size=91.10 mm x 98.70 mm

Stitch No.=15504

ChangeColor No.=18

Trim No.=28

Design Note:

z
o

© N ok~ Db~

_ a4 a4 a4 A A a4 ©
® N ok w2 o

-
©

Thread

Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cocoa Mulch.5788
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Miami Artillery.9170
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Temple Gold.9165
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Deep Green.5584
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Conner Green.9092
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Rolling Meadow.9148
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Enventide Green.9147
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Miami Artillery.9170
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Shrimp.5546
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Burgundy.5549
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue.5520

Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Sun Gold.5512
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.California Blue.5689
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue Ribbon.5739
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pollen Gold.5856
Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brownstone.9042

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Natural White.§ }2) Th.2(Cocoa Mulch.5[ll8) Th.3(Miami Artillery.Jl] 70)Th.4(Temple Gold.9{5) Th.5(Deep Green.55f) Th.6(Conner Green.@l92) Th.7(Rolling Meado{Tb148h.8(Enventide Gredl]9147)

Length(m)
4.27
1.79
0.23
3.70
1.87
2.07
2.80
1.82
2.00
5.54
0.46
0.08
0.03
3.74
0.68
2.12
0.29
0.28
0.20

W

1%

I

Y

ll

I w‘[‘u

M‘\‘\“ ‘

il

J
e
\'\‘s\\m\k

l\
\

ZOOM 100%

|

e

®

A

N
*Nm i@s

Th.9(Miami Artillery J}] 70)Th.10(Natural White] p42)Th.11(Pearl Gray.56{ ) Th.12(Shrimp.5546) Th.13(Burgundy.5548] Th.14(Blue.5520) [l Th.15(Sun Gold551]]] Th.16(California Blu[l5689)
¢ Wi, )
Th.17(Biue Ribbon.5iB9) Th.18(Pollen Gold.5{16) Th.19(Brownstone.9l}2)
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A TWJ M Co 1 9 3 -F r i nge Design File: atwjmc0193-fringe.gen AL T

Customer Name: [ Machine Set: Default | |

Size=89.90 mm x 98.70 mm Stitch No.=15252  ChangeColor No.=18  Trim No.=26

No. Thread Length(m) ZOOM 1 OOOA._)
1. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 4.28
2. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cocoa Mulch.5788 1.78
3. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Miami Artillery.9170 0.23
4. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Temple Gold.9165 3.69
5. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Deep Green.5584 3.27
6. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Conner Green.9092 2.01
7. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Rolling Meadow.9148 2.70
8. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Enventide Green.9147 1.82
9. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Miami Artillery.9170 2.00
10. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 5.54
11. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.46
12. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Shrimp.5546 0.09
13. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Burgundy.5549 0.03
14. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue.5520 3.74
15. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pollen Gold.5856 0.70
16. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.California Blue.5689 2.12
17. BBl Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue Ribbon.5739 0.28
18. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pollen Gold.5856 0.28
19. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brownstone.9042 0.23

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Natural White.§ }2) Th.2(Cocoa Mulch.5[ll8) Th.3(Miami Artillery.Jl] 70)Th.4(Temple Gold.9{5) Th.5(Deep Green.55f) Th.6(Conner Green.@l92) Th.7(Rolling Meado{Tb148h.8(Enventide Gredl]9147)

Th.9(Miami Artillery J}] 70)Th.10(Natural White] p42)Th.11(Pearl Gray.56{ ) Th.12(Shrimp.5546) Th.13(Burgundy.5540)|

§w VAV

Th.17(Biue Ribbon.5iB9) Th.18(Pollen Gold.5{16) Th.19(Brownstone.9l}2)

|

2

N 8

Th.16(California Blu[l5689)

\
N’

N
“%* i§§§
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Print At: 2015-11-23
A TWJ M Co 1 9 4 Design File: atwjmc0194.gen

Customer Name: | Machine Set: Default | |
Size=80.00 mm x 98.90 mm Stitch No.=14008  ChangeColor No.=12  Trim No.=20

Design Note:

No. Thread Length(m) ZOOM 1 OOOA._)
1. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Sun Gold.5512 0.50
2. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Merit Gold.5763 8.23
3. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Vanessa Purple.9057 1.85
4. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 2.54
5. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Iris.5588 6.98
6. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Plum.5592 1.65
7. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Light Kelly.7710 0.84
8. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 8.88
9. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.78
10. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Poker Primrose.9011 1.15
11. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Almond.5779 0.35
12. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Cerulean.5801 0.16
13. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brownstone.9042 0.28

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Sun Gold.5512[]]  Th.2(Merit Gold.576]] Th.3(Vanessa PurpI@§0575h.4(Plum.5592) [l  Th.5(Iris.5588) B ThePlums592) [l Th.7(Light Kelly.771l]  Th.8(Natural White.q }i2)

Wit = -
o
A —&— |

Th.9(Pearl Gray.564(_| Th.10(Poker Primrod_|90TM).11(Aimond.5779)l] Th.12(Cerulean.5801l] Th.13(Brownstone.gil}2)

>

*
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ATWJMCO0195

Design File: atwjmc0195.gen

Print At: 2015-12- 1

Customer Name: [ Machine Set: Default | |

Size=98.30 mm x 98.30 mm Stitch No.=15168 = ChangeColor No.=14  Trim No.=30

Design Note:

No. Thread Length(m)

1. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Green.5508 0.98

2. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Spruce.5579 1.91

3. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 3.35

4. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Scarlet Flame.9020 1.70

5. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 5.44

6. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Spruce.5579 412

7. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Erin Green.5620 0.41

8. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Emerald.5514 1.34

9. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 4.65 N

10. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.74 \E\\i\\\i\\\\\ .
11. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue.5520 5.34 \\\\g\\\\\ \
12. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.California Blue.5689  2.89

13. Bl Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue Ribbon.5739 0.36

14. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brownstone.9042 0.31

15. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Almond.5779 1.37

Color Sequence'

ZOOM 100%

Th.1(Dark Green.55(f] Th. 2(Spruce 5579) [l Th.3(Natural White.q J}2) Th.4(Scarlet Flame.qJR0) Th.5(Natural White.q_}12) Th.6(Spruce.5579) [l] Th.7(Erin Green.562]] Th.8(Emerald.5514) [l

am
~%

v
#

: =
Th.9(Natural White.§_}}2) Th.10(Pearl Gray.56{ ) Th.11(Blue.5520) [l Th.12(California Blu[l5683h.13(Blue Ribbon.qlB9) Th.14(Brownstone.9l}2) Th.15(Aimond.5779)[

- ||\
'- ) 2 i *s 55% §
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A TWJ M Co 1 9 5 -F r i nge Design File: atwjmc0195-fringe.gen AL T

Customer Name: [ Machine Set: Default | |

Size=95.60 mm x 98.30 mm Stitch No.=15176  ChangeColor No.=14  Trim No.=30

Design Note:

No. Thread Length(m) ZOOM 1 OOOA._)
1. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Dark Green.5508 1.97

2. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Spruce.5579 1.91

3. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 3.38

4. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Very Red.5719 1.72

5. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 5.44

6. M Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Spruce.5579 412

7. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Erin Green.5620 0.41

8. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Emerald.5514 1.34

9. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Natural White.5642 4.65

10. Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Pearl Gray.5640 0.74 N\
11. Il Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue.5520 5.34 NN
12. [l Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.California Blue.5689  2.89

13. Bl Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Blue Ribbon.5739 0.36

14. I Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Brownstone.9042 0.31

15. [ Robison Anton Super Brite Poly.Almond.5779 1.34

il
Wi

i

Color Sequence:

Th.1(Dark Green.55(l] Th.2(Spruce.5579) [l] Th.3(Natural White.d }}2) Th.4(Very Red.5719)l]  Th.5(Natural White.q_}}2) Th.6(Spruce.5579) [l] Th.7(Erin Green.562]] Th.8(Emerald.5514) [l
= ‘;

&
rg et

Th.9(Natural White.§_}}2) Th.10(Pearl Gray.56{ ) Th.11(Blue.5520) [l Th.12(California Blull5683h.13(Blue Ribbon.3B9) Th.14(Brownstone.l}2)

- ||\
'- ) 2 i *s 55%
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New Style Snowmen Fringe Instructions

There are two two types of fringe. The first is closed loop fringe which is
when you cut the bobbin thread of the satin stitch that is to be the fringe.
The second is when you cut the loops so the ends of the fringe thread can
become fuzzy as they start to unwind.

The fringre for the Snowmen is the satin stitch on the ends of the scarfs.
Closed loop fringe.

1. On the back side of the design carefully cut the bobbin thread of the satin
stitch that is going to be the fringe. Try to stay between the bobbin thread
and the stablizer. Use care not to cut through your fabric

2. Turn design to the front side and using your finger or tweezers gently rub
the stitches to bring them to the front side.



Cut loop fringe

There is two ways to make the cut loop fringe. One way is to follow the steps
for the closed loop fringe then after pulling the thread to the front of the
design (step 2) just trim the ends of the loops with your scissors. Another way
is to use a trimmer | have a remington model WPG-4020.

1. Using the trimmer cut the edge of the satin stitch try to stay on top of the
stablizer so you won't cut through you fabric. When you have the trimmer at
the right angle it will easly cut the thread.



2. Turn design to the front side and using your finger or tweezers gently rub
the stitches to bring them to the front side. The picture below shows the
differance between closed fringe in red and cut fringe in orange.




